
(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk, 2 

CONTROLS Page ED. 1 

ENGINE, FORWARD OF FRONT SPAR, CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. cinereus Description ar Matl. Spec. ee iets 

1234 MR. No. 

CONTROLS, ASSEMBLIES, ENGINE 
FORWARD OF FRONT SPAR, IN CENTRE 
PORT FUSELAGE, PORT AND STAR- 
BOARD (3 & 4.0.3948) (Mod. BB9) 

Spares for:— 
§.0.3651 BRACKET, FOR LEVER, AT FORMER 115.5, . 1 - MA |EDV/1 

PORT, GROUP 

6.0.3651 BRACKET, FOR LEVER, AT FORMER 115.5, . 1 = MRA |EDI/? 

STARBOARD, GROUP 

ATTACHMENTS—BRACKET, PART No. 

5 & 6.0.3651 
28D/9436920 | A25/1C Eo ee er ee 12 = Cc 

28M/1012015 | AGS2001/C1/66 Nut, stiff, TBA... ccc ree ee cea wwaeaees 12 - c 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2BA.. ccc eect eee eee eee 12 - Cc 

1.0.4297 FAIRLEAD, AT RIB 63.5,PORT, GROUP ... 4 - ED WS 

2.04297 FAIRLEAD, AT RIB 63.5, STARBOARD, ..... 4 - ED1/4 

GROUP 
Spares for:— 

77.0.3948 FAIRLEAD, ROLLER, GROUP ........... 2 - MA |ED1/5 

Spares for:— 

77a.0.3948 ROLLER, GROUP ......00cceneeneees 3 - MR 

86.0.3948 FAIR LEAD, AT DIAPHRAGM, 93.75, PORT . 1 = ED1/6 

AND STARBOARD, GROUP 
Spares for:— 

77.0.3948 FAIRLEAD, ROLLER, GROUP ........... 2 = MR | ED/5 

: Spares for:— 

77a.0.3948 ROLLER, GROUP ..... eee eee ees 3 — MR 

12967 35a.0.3506 a 1 DTD130 c 

77 .0.3948 FAIRLEAD, ROLLER, AT FORMERS 189.5, .. | 6 = MAR | EDI/? 
160-5 AND 145.25, PORT AND STAR- 

BOARD, GROUP 
Spares for:— 

77a.0.3948 ROLLER, GROUP . on. eee 3 - MR 

ATTACHMENTS— ROLLER, PART No. 

77a.0.3948 
28P/7132521 | SP/4/¥/B7 Peg ee eee eee eae 96 ~ Cc 

28P/9710567 | SP90/C4 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. (SP9/C5) . | 3 - c 

28W/1009699 | SP10/C Washer, 2 BA . ot peralne .. | 96 - Cc 

(ATTACHMENTS-—FAIRLEAD, PART No. 
77,0.3048 

28D/1214091 | AS1242/2C : (Bolt, cak hd., 2BA .......0 eee eee eee 12 ~ Cc 

286D/S436920 | AZ5/1C Bolt; 2 BA eee ee cae eee B4 - Cc 

28M/1012015 | AGS2001/C1/66 : Nut stiff, 2BA eee ees sim es mite ie oe 48 _ Cc 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C (Washer, 2 BA 2... ee eee 06 - Cc 

ATTACHMENTS—FAIR LEAD, PART No. 

86,.0.3048 
280/9436920 | A25/1C Bon PBA. pee ne rece ened ieee eae 8 - c 
28Ww/9419402 | SP13/C Waster, 2A... eee cet ie ede eaaeea ens 8 - Cc 



issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mia. 2 

Page ED. 2 CONTROLS 

ENGINE, FORWARD OF FRONT SPAR, CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

— Plate 
t. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No- | Mati. Spec. iNlust’n 
pag M.R.| No. 

26.0.3651 LEVER AND BRACKET, LOWERANT ........:ccecresees 1 — MR |} ED1/8 
FORMER 115.5, PORT, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
20.0.3651 Bolt, lever Bttach ment ......6-:sccceessesersseecereees 1 594,95 or | MR 

i 96 
11,0.3506 BRACKET, GROUP. ........cccccscscssecssscrsssascecce | 7 _ 
61.0.3506 LEVER, R.H., GROUP .... nine ceccsesceseepeestessseses 1 = MR | ED1/9 

12962 64,0,.3506 LEVER, L.H., GROUP... .:ccsscsssseiasresssserseessnsssere 1 _— B }ED1/10 
Spares for:— 

A. & M. 

24/9500413 CK3/8"Cc BaF ING ccccssrecsecricacniieanrissrnneierseimmaanvecinntion te _ Cc 
12959 ) 61a.0.3506 LRAT, FTI sisertmeasessmierressintsessincrearesecssrslicgiontincs [ia DTD683 or | C 

: 3646 
64a.0,3506 eV LI, siisssesissiscuvaiionmexineniginccreinaines 1 DTD683 

or 3648 

17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 Cc 
AS.2806/7/05 Tube, distance .. Serre ett 1 2 

27.00.3651 LEVER AND BRACKET, LOWERAT .. 1 _ MR | ED1/17 

FORMER 115.5, STARBOARD, GROUP - 

Spares for:— 

20.0.3651 Bolt, lever AttACHIMA@Nt ......ccccccesscsssssesesssesceoees 1 $94, 95 or | MR 
96 

11.0,3506 BRACKET, GROUP. ....scsscccsssssrsssssesasseereetosans 1 — 
63.0.3506 (LEVER, LHL, GROUP uuu... .ccssscssssssstcssnssnncnastcnnee 1 _ MR | ED1/12 

12960 62.0,3506 TLEVER, A. GROUP oon cccccscscssssncsessassssssssrseses 1 = B | ED1/13 
Spares for:— 

A. & M. 

24/9500413 cK3/6"C BT IE scesnssimitatisnieientibadstemitieante: [ce = 

17842 2555880 Plate, securing .. desigaonsis 1 = 
ATTACHMENTS—LEVER & BRACKET, 
PART Nos. 26 & 27.0.3651 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C Bolt, 2BA .. inesibirviedacauidareidcdtbaucaibonbeieann edie 4 _ c 
28D/1011024 | A25/21C Bt A spss ses snnsisansaunwaiiasi esttspssiatesoinvicnncininaong ba 6 _ c 
28D/1212305 | A25/21E Be, Tye BSE waiics eecsesseatsasscesesnesresresresnecsszsnszans 2 _ Cc 
278M/1012015| AGS2001/C1/ Pat TET, 2 EA ccc vn vnseteccesiacetsieaveivesucdicas 10 =~ C 
278M /9480017| AGS2001/E1/ Nut; val A aaties iiag ca neheheaveceaea tiene besa rs _ Cc 

28W/9419402) SP13/C Washer,2BA .. 10 _ c 
Z8W/9418921| SPIZ/E Washer, 1/4" gee leek z _- C 

65.0,3506 LEVER, UPPER, AT FORMER 115. 5L. he sneaieehiaieen j _— MRA | EDI/14 
PORT, GROUP 

68.0.3506 LEVER, UPPER, AT FORMER 115.5 9.H,, wo. 1 = MR | EDI/15 
PORT, GROUP 

66.0,.3506 LEVER, UPPER, AT FORMER 115.5 L.H., ..........0 1 — MRA | ED1/16 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

12965 67.0.3506 LEVER, UPPER, AT FORMER 115.59F.H,, ...ccccse 1 — B |ED1/17 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

t Spares for:— 
R. & M. 1 

2A/9500413 CK3/8"C Bearing .. ff 2 — Cc 
17942 2555880 eee 1 - Cc Plate, pecuring . : 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAN Mi, 2 

CONTROLS Page ED 3 

ENGINE, FORWARD OF FRONT SPAR, CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of] Plate 
Mo. St. and 

Ref. No. Part No. | Description off Math. Spec. |“ illust’n 

112:3:4 M.R.| No. 

ATTAGHMENTS—LEVER, PART Nos. 65, 
66, 67 & 68.0,.3506 

26D/1212168 | A57/34J Olt) WA BSF. eck eae ee eee 2 - c 
28M/4199616 | ABB/JS Nut, slotted, 3/8" BSF ......- ee seeee sees | 2 - Cc 
28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin, Split, WIG" dia... 0... cece enna eens 2 = c 
2BW/9419466 | SP13/J WAIHER 8 cts ei Sa eee ees 2 ~ Cc 

22325 1.0.3965 ROO, CONTROL, TOPAND BOTTOM .......]| 2 - B |EDV18 
FROM:REAR PRESSURE BULKHEAD TO 

JOINT, BETWEEN FORMERS 145.25 AND 
130 PORT AND STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
3,0.3965 Fork-end, adjustable ....... ofS tapehaarateveos ac 1 _ 

25.0,3506 ROD. END, ADJUSTABLE, GROUP . 1 - MA 
Spares for:— 

R.& M. 
28R/4665592 |CM.3/16"B Bearing, rod-~omnd 2... cccceeeenesseuas 1 — Cc 

1322 21.0.3506 ROD, CONTROL, TOP, FROM JOINT ........ 1 - EDW19 

BETWEEN FORMERS 130 & 145.25 TO 
LEVERS AT 115.5 PORT AND STAR- 
BOARD, GROUP 

1323 22.0.3506 ROD, CONTROL, BOTTOM, FROM JOINT.... | 1 i B |£01/20 
BETWEEN FORMERS 130 AND 145.25, 
TO LEVERS AT 115.5 PORT AND STAR: 
BOARD, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

44.0.3506 ROD. END, FIXED, GROUP ........-..00: 1 = MR 
Spares for:— 

A. &M. 
28A/4665592 | CM.3/16"B ‘Bearing, rod-and ........-.:ceeeceeeee 1 ~ Cc 

1324 9.0.3651 ROO, CONTROL, LEVER TO LEVER, ... 2 - B |EDIV21 

BETWEEN FORMERS 115.5 & 130, PORT 
AND STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
25.0 .3506 ROD END, ADJUSTABLE, GROUP ........ 1 MA 

Spares for:— 
R.&M. 

28R/4665592 | CM.3/16"B ‘Bearing, MOG sea ciwevcawwanwew nace 1 - Cc 

44.0 ,3506 ‘ROD. END, FIXED,GROUP .............. 1 - MA 
Spares for:— 

RA. & M, 
28R/4665592 | CM.3/16"B ' ‘Bearing, rod-and . 0.00.00 cee eee 1 _ c 

§9.0.3506 ROD, CONTROL, TOP,FROMLEVERAT....| 1 _ MR | EDIV/22 
FORMER 115.5, T0 JOINT AFT OF 
FORMER 101, PORT AND STARBOARD, 
GROUP 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk. 2 

Page ED. 4 CONTROLS 

ENGINE, FORWARD OF FRONT SPAR, CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Icl.of] Plate 
No. St. and Ref. No. Part No. Description off | Matl. Spec. illust'n 

1:234 M.R.| No. 

60.0.3506 ROD, CONTROL, BOTTOM, FROM ......... | 1 -_ MR |ED1/23 
LEVER AT FORMER 1155 TO JOINT 
AFT OF FORMER 101, PORT AND STAR- 
BOARD, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
440.3506 AOD-END, FIXED, GROUP ............0005 1 ~_ MR 

Spares for:— 
A.&M. 

287 /466559? |CM.3/16"B Béaring, rod-end 2... ce 1 - Cc 

1327 20.0.3506 ROD, CONTROL, TOP AND BOTTOM, ....... 2 = B |EDI/24 

FROM FORMER 101 TO JOINT AFT OF 
FRONT SPAR, PORT AND STARBOARD, 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 
25.0.3506 ROD-END, ADJUSTABLE, GROUP........ 1 = MR 

: Spares for:— 

RA. & M. 
28A/4665592|CM.3/16"B Bearing, rod-end .....0.0c00c eee e eae 1 = Cc 

ATTACHMENTS—CONTROL RODS, 
PART Nos. 20, 21, 22,59 & 60.0.3506, 
9.0.3651 and 1.0.3965 

71.00.3506 Bolt, esk.hd., 2 BA, rod to lever ........... 16 $94,985 0r96 | MR /EDI/25 
72.0.3506 Bolt; 2 BA, rod point ....00esee see wees 12 - MA |ED1/26 

28M /5808573) A27/Cs Nut, slotted, 2BA .. 0... cee cece ees 28 - Cc 
ZBP/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin, mit, WG dia, .. 0. cece eee ees 28 - Cc 
ZBW/9419402) 5P13/C Wether, 2 BA ieee eee ete eee 16 = Cc 
ZBW/S419404)SP16/C jj | Washer, 2 BA... ee 12 = Cc Washer, 2 BA 



RESTRICTED (Issued with A.L.19) 
VULCAN Mk. 2 

CONTROLS 

Page ED. 5 
ENGINE, FORWARD OF FRONT SPAR, CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

Stores Ref, Stores Ref, Stores Ref, 

No. off No. off No. off 

Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No, Section Ref. No. 

280 12571 2 28P g33 96 28W 1009699 96 
28D 101 1024 6 26P 9527619 30 ZBW 8418971 2 
28D 1212168 2 2BP 9710567 96 2ow 9419402 142 
26D 1214091 12 2BW 9419404 12 
28D §436920 108 ZBW 9419466 2 

28R 13504 12 

28M 14833 2 
28M 1278190 70 
28M 5808573 28 
28M 8480017 2 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE Ne EDI 
ISSUE | 

P¢ 3101) —$ 
5 (_4feD! 

Th ave ( S/eDI aa 

w/ED2)S cae 
DETAIL A 

2asED4 a 

i a Py, \ 

4 
S/EDI ) Ps 2 

8s Ca 
\ 

- s TYPICAL as 
ROD JOINT i 

G 

DETAIL C 

CONTROLS 

ENGINE,FORWARD OF FRONT SPAR, CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

RESTRICTED 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

